TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, NA		11/01/2012	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WMG Acquisition Corp. et al. (see list of Grantors)			
Street Address:	75 Rockefeller Plaza			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10019			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355839	GROOVE ADDICTS
Registration Number:	3358922	GROOVE ADDICTS
Registration Number:	3359281	
Registration Number:	3359277	WHO DID THAT MUSIC?
Registration Number:	3359279	WHO DID THAT MUSIC?
Registration Number:	3621118	MUSIC VIDEO INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2260804	WEA B2B BUSINESS SOLUTIONS SITE
Registration Number:	4016557	SONG STREET RECORDS
Registration Number:	4016574	SONG STREET RECORDS
Registration Number:	4063593	FAMILY DOG
Serial Number:	77312467	(SOCIAL)
Serial Number:	73213454	R
Serial Number:	73484607	A
Serial Number:	74094107	AVISION ENTERTAINMENT

REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0608

Serial Number:	74094075	A VISION
Serial Number:	77125406	ADDICTED TO
Serial Number:	72420297	ASYLUM
Serial Number:	73054076	A ASYLUM
Serial Number:	73484606	A ASYLUM
Serial Number:	72147686	ATCO
Serial Number:	74274643	ATCO
Serial Number:	73747919	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	73110680	A ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	73669194	BABY BOOMER CLASSICS
Serial Number:	78850420	BEYONDTHEPIT
Serial Number:	74121906	BIG BEAT
Serial Number:	78704583	BIG BEAT
Serial Number:	77313600	BORN READY
Serial Number:	74331497	
Serial Number:	78903867	CLASSIC ROCK PINBALL
Serial Number:	78980529	CORDLESS
Serial Number:	78742753	CUEGLE
Serial Number:	75098972	DIGITAL ARENA
Serial Number:	74342644	DISCOVERY
Serial Number:	78316436	DUALDISC
Serial Number:	78316306	DUALDISC
Serial Number:	74061192	EW EASTWEST
Serial Number:	74048852	ELEKTRA
Serial Number:	73450320	
Serial Number:	73450319	ELEKTRA
Serial Number:	73830751	ELEKTRA EE
Serial Number:	72090833	ELEKTRA
Serial Number:	73692676	ELEKTRA NONESUCH
Serial Number:	76280243	EMPEROR NORTON RECORDS
Serial Number:	75539684	FAMILY JEWELS
Serial Number:	77583191	FANBASE
Serial Number:	76229889	FERVENT RECORDS
Serial Number:	75187396	FLASHBACK
Serial Number:	77529156	F-STOP
		TRADEMARK

	74037873	GIANT			
Serial Number:	75511128	GIANT			
Serial Number:	75374242	GOLDEN THROATS			
Serial Number:	74281225	HANNIBAL			
Serial Number:	74281224	HANNIBAL RECORDS			
Serial Number:	75090572	HIFI			
Serial Number:	78758687	I-LINER			
Serial Number:	77231165	INSOUND			
Serial Number:	75392627	INSTAVID			
Serial Number:	78351110	JG			
Serial Number:	78351114	JG			
Serial Number:	78748488	KID RHINO			
Serial Number:	78748392	KID RHINO			
Serial Number:	74652171	LAVA			
Serial Number:	74051689	MESA			
Serial Number:	75247691	MESA			
Serial Number:	75374243	MUSIC FOR THE KID IN US ALL!			
Serial Number:	78535015	N NONESUCH			
Serial Number:	77607924	NON STOP			
Serial Number:	74134367	NONESUCH			
Serial Number:	75379958	PLATINUM PLUS CERTIFIED			
Serial Number:	75379957	PLATINUM PLUS CERTIFIED			
Serial Number:	73213460	REPRISE			
Serial Number:	74134577	:R REPRISE			
Serial Number:	75622618	RESTLESS BRAND			
Serial Number:	73632789	RESTLESS RECORDS			
Serial Number:	74221882	REVOLUTION			
Serial Number:	74693974	RHINO			
Serial Number:	74693972	RHINO			
Serial Number:	74693973	RHINO			
Serial Number:	74694022	RHINO			
Serial Number:	77305850	RHINO			
Serial Number:	75456964	RHINO MOVIE MUSIC			
Serial Number:	74112606	RHINO WORD BEAT			
Serial Number:	78883304	RING IT LOUD			
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK			

	78903905	ROCK & ROLL PINBALL
Serial Number:	73691979	RYKO
Serial Number:	74108456	RYKO
Serial Number:	74108461	RYKO
Serial Number:	73691978	RYKODISC
Serial Number:	74208995	RYKODISC
Serial Number:	74298917	SIRE
Serial Number:	77045954	SONGS YOU KNOW
Serial Number:	74223665	STUDIOTRACKS
Serial Number:	78548101	THE BIZ
Serial Number:	75136977	THE FAMILY DOG PRESENTS
Serial Number:	72241935	THE MONKEES
Serial Number:	72259379	THE MONKEES
Serial Number:	77322730	THE MONKEES
Serial Number:	77502174	UPPED
Serial Number:	77246800	VIVA LA ROCK
Serial Number:	74129726	WA
Serial Number:	74129727	WARNER ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	74674144	WARNER CHAPPELL
Serial Number:	73408557	WEA
Serial Number:	75228592	WEACARIBE
Serial Number:	85051455	6P
Serial Number:	85069690	ELEKTRA
Serial Number:	77895577	615 MUSIC
Serial Number:	77895583	615 MUSIC
Serial Number:	77850872	ILG
Serial Number:	77146407	MVI MUSIC VIDEO INTERACTIVE
Serial Number:	77819100	SOUND SCREEN DESIGN
Serial Number:	77612226	SOUNDSCREEN DESIGN
Serial Number:	77850814	TURNT-UP
Serial Number:	77409624	WAPPO
Serial Number:	77391088	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	77735721	FUELEDBYRAMEN
Serial Number:	85455437	THE MONKEES

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94548/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Capasso
Signature:	/s/ Jessica Capasso
Date:	11/01/2012

Total Attachments: 17

source=WMG Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page5.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page6.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page7.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page8.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page9.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page10.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page11.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page12.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page13.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page14.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page15.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page16.tif

source=WMG Trademark Release#page17.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Termination and Release"), dated as of November 1, 2012, from Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a United States National Banking Association having a principal place of business at Sixth Street and Marquette Avenue, MAC N9311-110, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, as collateral agent (the "Agent") under the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined), is to the Persons listed in Schedule 1 hereof (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2009, among the Agent, WMG Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, WMG Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, and the other Grantors (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreements (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2009, Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2011, and those certain Quarterly Supplements to the foregoing Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of the dates set forth in Schedule 2 (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined) of such Grantors;

WHEREAS, each Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame numbers set forth on Schedule 2 hereto on the dates set forth in Schedule 2 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in all of each Grantor's Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean, with respect to each Grantor, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following items or types of property, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:
- (i) all trademarks, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application therefor, referred to in Schedule 3 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark;

- (ii) each Trademark license to which the Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each Trademark license referred to in Schedule 3 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark licensed pursuant thereto;
- (iii) all registrations and applications for registration for any Trademark, together with all extensions and renewals thereof;
- (iv) all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) all Proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and Supporting Obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in all of each Grantor's Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Agent shall, at the expense of any Grantor, execute and deliver to such Grantor such documents as such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence the release of such Security Interest.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>: This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark issues and in all other respects including as to validity, interpretation and effect by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent

By: Raymond Delli Colli Name: Raymond Delli Colli Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO IP SECURITY RELEASE - TRADEMARK]

SCHEDULE 1

GRANTORS

WMG ACQUISITION CORP.

WMG HOLDINGS CORP.

A.P. SCHMIDT CO.

ALTERNATIVE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE

ASYLUM RECORDS LLC

ATLANTIC/143 L.L.C

ATLANTIC MOBILE LLC

ATLANTIC/MR VENTURES INC.

ATLANTIC PRODUCTIONS, LLC

ATLANTIC RECORDING CORPORATION

ATLANTIC SCREAM LLC

BB INVESTMENTS LLC

BERNA MUSIC, INC.

BIG BEAT RECORDS INC.

BULLDOG ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LLC

BULLDOG ISLAND EVENTS LLC

BUTE SOUND LLC

CAFÉ AMERICANA INC.

CHAPPELL & INTERSONG MUSIC GROUP (AUSTRALIA)

LIMITED

CHAPPELL AND INTERSONG MUSIC GROUP

(GERMANY) INC.

CHAPPELL MUSIC COMPANY, INC.

CHORUS, LLC

CORDLESS RECORDINGS LLC

COTA MUSIC, INC.

COTILLION MUSIC, INC.

CRK MUSIC INC.

E/A MUSIC, INC.

EAST WEST RECORDS LLC

ELEKSYLUM MUSIC, INC.

ELEKTRA/CHAMELEON VENTURES INC.

ELEKTRA ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC.

ELEKTRA GROUP VENTURES INC.

EN ACQUISITION CORP.

FBR INVESTMENTS LLC

FHK. INC.

FIDDLEBACK MUSIC PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.

FOSTER FREES MUSIC, INC.

FOZ MAN MUSIC LLC

INSIDE JOB, INC.

INSOUND ACQUISITION INC.

INTERSONG U.S.A., INC.

JADAR MUSIC CORP.

LAVA RECORDS LLC

LAVA TRADEMARK HOLDING COMPANY LLC

23763224v9

LEM AMERICA, INC.

LONDON-SIRE RECORDS INC.

MADE OF STONE LLC

MAVERICK PARTNER INC.

MCGUFFIN MUSIC INC.

MIXED BAG MUSIC, INC.

MM INVESTMENT INC.

NC HUNGARY HOLDINGS INC.

NEW CHAPPELL INC.

NONESUCH RECORDS INC.

NON-STOP MUSIC HOLDINGS, INC.

NVC INTERNATIONAL INC.

OCTA MUSIC, INC.

PENALTY RECORDS, L.L.C.

PEPAMAR MUSIC CORP.

PERFECT GAME RECORDING COMPANY LLC

REP SALES, INC.

RESTLESS ACQUISITION CORP.

REVELATION MUSIC PUBLISHING CORPORATION

RHINO ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY

RHINO-FSE HOLDINGS, LLC

RHINO NAME & LIKENESS HOLDINGS, LLC

RICK'S MUSIC INC.

RIGHTSONG MUSIC INC.

RODRA MUSIC, INC.

RYKO CORPORATION

RYKODISC, INC.

RYKOMUSIC, INC.

SEA CHIME MUSIC, INC.

SR/MDM VENTURE INC.

SUPER HYPE PUBLISHING, INC.

T-BOY MUSIC, L.L.C.

T-GIRL MUSIC, L.L.C.

THE BIZ LLC

THE RHYTHM METHOD INC.

TOMMY BOY MUSIC, INC.

TOMMY VALANDO PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.

TW MUSIC HOLDINGS INC.

UNICHAPPELL MUSIC INC.

UPPED.COM LLC

WALDEN MUSIC INC.

WARNER ALLIANCE MUSIC INC.

WARNER BRETHREN INC.

WARNER BROS. MUSIC INTERNATIONAL INC.

WARNER BROS. RECORDS INC.

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC.

WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC (SERVICES), INC.

WARNER/CHAPPELL PRODUCTION MUSIC, INC.

WARNER CUSTOM MUSIC CORP.

WARNER DOMAIN MUSIC INC.

WARNER-ELEKTRA-ATLANTIC CORPORATION

23763224v9

WARNER MUSIC DISCOVERY INC.

WARNER MUSIC DISTRIBUTION INC.

WARNER MUSIC INC.

WARNER MUSIC LATINA INC.

WARNER MUSIC SP INC.

WARNER SOJOURNER MUSIC INC.

WARNERSONGS, INC.

WARNER SPECIAL PRODUCTS INC.

WARNER STRATEGIC MARKETING INC.

WARNER-TAMERLANE PUBLISHING CORP.

WARPRISE MUSIC INC.

WB GOLD MUSIC CORP.

WB MUSIC CORP.

WBM/HOUSE OF GOLD MUSIC, INC.

W.B.M. MUSIC CORP.

WBR MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

WBR/QRI VENTURE, INC.

WBR/RUFFNATION VENTURES, INC.

WBR/SIRE VENTURES INC.

WE ARE MUSICA INC.

WEA EUROPE INC.

WEA INC.

WEA INTERNATIONAL INC.

WEA LATINA MUSICA INC.

WEA MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

WIDE MUSIC INC.

WMG MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

WMG TRADEMARK HOLDING COMPANY LLC

FUELED BY RAMEN LLC

MAVERICK RECORDING COMPANY

NON-STOP CATACLYSMIC MUSIC, LLC

NON-STOP INTERNATIONAL PUBLISHING, LLC

NON-STOP OUTRAGEOUS PUBLISHING, LLC

NON-STOP MUSIC LIBRARY, L.C.

NON-STOP MUSIC PUBLISHING, LLC

NON-STOP PRODUCTIONS, LLC

J. RUBY PROUCTIONS, INC.

SIX-FIFTEEN MUSIC PRODUCTIONS, INC.

SUMMY-BIRCHARD, INC.

ARTIST ARENA LLC

ATLANTIC PIX LLC

FERRET MUSIC HOLDINGS LLC

FERRET MUSIC LLC

FERRET MUSIC MANAGEMENT LLC

FERRET MUSIC TOURING LLC

P&C PUBLISHING LLC

ROADRUNNER RECORDS, INC.

THE ALL BLACKS U.S.A., INC.

T.Y.S., INC.

WARNER MUSIC NASHVILLE LLC

615 MUSIC LIBRARY, LLC

23763224v9

ARTIST ARENA INTERNATIONAL, LLC WMG ARTIST BRAND LLC

23763224v9

SCHEDULE 2

REEL/FRAME

Trademark Security Agreement	Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 28,	July 16, 2009	4025/0245
2009, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		4030/0746
Sum, Puttona Pisociation		4030/0738
		3995/0585
		3995/0604
		3995/0981
		3995/0634
		3995/0655
		3995/0687
		3995/0710
		3995/0729
		3995/0753
		3995/0772
		3995/0791
		3995/0810
		3995/0829
		3995/0848
		3995/0886
		3995/0867
		3995/0905
		3995/0924
		3995/0943
		3995/0962
		3996/0001
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2009, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	October 26, 2009	4084/0677
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 23, 2010, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National	March 4, 2010	4160/0940

23763224v9

Association		
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2010, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	June 28, 2010	4233/0093
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2010, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	September 17, 2010	4280/0190
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2010, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	December 2, 2010	4423/0707
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2011, made by certain Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	May 19, 2011	4544/0778
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2011, made by Warner Music Nashville LLC in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	July 25, 2011	4590/0099
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2011, made by the Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	August 5, 2011	4599/0127
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2011, made by the Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	November 21, 2011	4663/0889
Quarterly Supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2012, made by the Grantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	February 10, 2012	4714/0973

SCHEDULE 3

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

				Registration				
OWNER	Country	Trademark	Class	No:	Application	Reg. Date:		
Bulldog Entertainment Group	United States	(SOCIAL)	41	302	77/312,467	reg. Date.		
LLC	of America	(333111)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
WARNER BROS. RECORDS	United States	:R LOGO	09	1,250,980	73/213,454	13-Sep-1983		
INC.	of America							
Elektra Entertainment Group	United States	A DESIGN	9	1,330,698	73/484,607	16-Apr-1985		
1	of America	(ASYLUM)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		
		REVISED						
ATLANTIC RECORDING	United States	A VISION	09	1,661,529	74/094,107	22-Oct-1991		
CORP.	of America	ENTERTAINMEN						
		T						
ATLANTIC RECORDING	United States	A VISION WITH	09	1,654,813	74/094,075	27-Aug-1991		
CORP.	of America	SPIRAL DESIGN						
Asylum Records LLC	United States	ADDICTED TO	9,38,41		77/125,406			
	of America							
ELEKTRA	United States	ASYLUM	09	1,016,112	72/420,297	15-Jul-1975		
ENTERTAINMENT	of America							
ELEKTRA	United States	ASYLUM & A	09	1,095,762	73/054,076	11-Jul-1978		
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	DESIGN						
ELEKTRA	United States	ASYLUM & A	09	1,330,697	73/484,606	16-Apr-1985		
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	DESIGN						
		(REVISED)						
ATLANTIC RECORDING	United States	ATCO	09	0,749,139	72/147686	07-May-1963		
CORP.	of America							
ATLANTIC RECORDING	United States	ATCO & DEVICE	09	1,742,951	74/274,643	29-Dec-1992		
CORP.	of America							
ATLANTIC RECORDING	United States	ATLANTIC	09	1,535,113	73/747,919	18-Apr-1989		
CORP.	of America							
ATLANTIC RECORDING	United States	ATLANTIC & A	09	1,116,322	73/110,680	10-Apr-1979		
CORP.	of America	DESIGN						
WARNER SPECIAL	United States	BABY BOOMER	09	1,552,554	73/669,194	22-Aug-1989		
PRODUCTS INC.	of America	CLASSICS &						
Add if D	TT to 1 Co.	DESIGN	0.20.41	2 227 500	70/050 120	20.0 . 2007		
Atlantic Recording	United States	BEYONDTHEPIT	9,38,41	3,327,589	78/850,420	30-Oct-2007		
Corporation	of America	BIG BEAT	09	1.662.242	74/101 006	20.0 + 1001		
BIG BEAT RECORDS, INC.	United States	BIG BEAT	09	1,662,343	74/121,906	29-Oct-1991		
Big Beat Records Inc.	of America United States	BIG BEAT	9	2 126 795	79/704 592	09 4 2006		
Big Beat Records inc.		BIG BEAT	9	3,126,785	78/704,583	08-Aug-2006		
Warner Music Inc.	of America United States	BORN READY	41		77/313,600			
warner Music Inc.	of America	DOKN KEAD I	41		777515,000			
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	CD Case Design	9	1,837,746	74/331,497	3I-May-1994		
Kykodisc, Ilic.	of America	(Transparent Green)	9	1,037,740	74/331,497	31-May-1994		
Warner Music Inc.	United States	CLASSIC ROCK	9,41		78/903,867			
warner wuste me.	of America	PINBALL	9,41		70/903,007			
Warner-Elektra-Atlantic	United States	CORDLESS	9,41	3,522,757	78/980,529	28-Oct-2008		
Corporation	of America	CONDILIS	7,71	3,322,131	101700,329	20-001-2000		
Non-Stop Music Library, LLC	United States	CUEGLE Stylized	9,35,42	3,306,653	78/742,753	09-Oct-2007		
Then stop Music Library, LLC	of America	COLGIAL STYRAGE	7,55,72	3,500,055	,0,1,12,133	0.000-2007		
Atlantic Recording	United States	DIGITALARENA	41	2,263,372	75/098,972	20-Jul-1999		
Corporation	of America	DIGITALAKLINA	11	2,205,572	151050,512	20 301 1777		
LONDON-SIRE RECORDS	United States	DISCOVERY &	09	1,832,631	74/342,644	26-Apr-1994		
LULIDOLI GIRLI RECORDO	- Jinua Juna	LINCO LIKE W	192	1 1,002,001	1 110 12,077	1-0 1101-1777		

23763224v9

				Registration		
OWNER	Country	Trademark	Class	No:	Application	Reg. Date:
Omazic	of America	DESIGN	CIRSS		трупсаноп	reg. Date.
WMG TRADEMARK	United States	DUALDISC &	09	3,185,449	78/316,436	
HOLDING COMPANY	of America	DESIGN	09	3,103,449	76/310,430	
WMG TRADEMARK	United States	DUALDISC LOGO	09	3,058,167	78/316,306	
HOLDING COMPANY	of America	WITH COLOR	09	3,038,107	78/310,300	
		EASTWEST & EW	00	1.705.621	74/0/1 100	20 0 1002
WEA INTERNATIONAL	United States		09	1,795,621	74/061,192	28-Sep-1993
INC.	of America	LOGO	00	1.622.072	74/040.050	05 T 1 1001
ELEKTRA	United States	ELEKTRA	09	1,633,872	74/048,852	05-Feb-1991
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	DI DIVERNA O D	0.0	1.22.1.10.6	53.445 0.330	12.15 1005
ELEKTRA	United States	ELEKTRA & E	09	1,324,186	73/450,320	12-Mar-1985
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	DESIGN				
		(REVISED)				
ELEKTRA	United States	ELEKTRA & E	09	1,328,138	73/450,319	02-Apr-1985
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	DESIGN				
		(REVISED)				
ELEKTRA	United States	ELEKTRA & EE	09	1,623,393	73/830,751	20-Nov-1990
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	LOGO				
ELEKTRA	United States	ELEKTRA &	09, 16	0,709,958	72/090,833	17-Jan-1961
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	GUITAR PLAYER				
		DESIGN				
ELEKTRA	United States	ELEKTRA/NONES	09	1,492,989	73/692,676	21-Jun-1988
ENTERTAINMENT	of America	UCH LOGO				
EN Acquisition Corp.	United States	EMPEROR	35	3,105,438	76/280,243	20-Jun-2006
(Rykodisc)	of America	NORTON				
•		RECORDS (Words)				
Alternative Distribution	United States	FAMILY JEWELS	9	2,297,878	75/539,684	07-Dec-1999
Alliance	of America			, ,	ĺ	
Atlantic Recording	United States	FANBASE	9	3,615,830	77/583,191	05-May-2009
Corporation	of America					
Warner Music Inc.	United States	FERVENT	9	2,732,893	76/229,889	01-Jul-2003
	of America	RECORDS				
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	FLASHBACK	09	2,771,899	75/187,396	07-Oct-2003
	of America	Literation		2,771,055	75/10/,590	07 001 2003
Atlantic Recording	United States	F-STOP	9,41		77/529,156	
Corporation	of America	1 5101	,,,,		7 11325,130	
WARNER BROS. RECORDS	United States	GIANT	09	1,706,315	74/037,873	11-Aug-1992
INC.	of America	GIAIVI	07	1,700,515	7-7057,675	11-Aug-1992
WARNER BROS. RECORDS	United States	GIANT & DESIGN	09	2,283,035	75/511,128	05-Oct-1999
INC.	of America	GIAINI & DESIGN	09	2,263,033	73/311,126	03-061-1999
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	GOLDEN	09	2,287,060	75/374,242	19-Oct-1999
KHINO ENTERTAINMENT	of America	THROATS	09	2,287,000	131314,242	19-001-1999
Rykodisc, Inc.		HANNIBAL	9	1,959,494	74/281,225	05-Mar-1996
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	I .	9	1,939,494	74/281,223	03-Mar-1996
D 1 1' T	of America	(Word)	0	1.062.617	74/201 204	26.14 1006
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	HANNIBAL	9	1,963,617	74/281,224	26-Mar-1996
	of America	RECORDS &				
B 1 1' 1	TT 1: 1 0: :	Device	0	224442	75,000,570	11.14 1000
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	HIFI & Design	9	2,244,112	75/090,572	11-May-1999
	of America					
Warner Music Inc.	United States	I-LINER	9,41		78/758,687	
	of America					
Insound Acquisition, Inc.	United States	INSOUND	35	3,398,057	77/231,165	18-Mar-2008
	of America		ļ			
WARNER MUSIC GROUP	United States	INSTAVID	41	2,795,070	75/392,627	
	of America					
Warner Bros. Records Inc.	United States	JG DESIGN	6,18,21,25	3,399,356	78/351,110	18-Mar-2008
	of America					
Warner Bros. Records Inc.	United States	JG DESIGN	9,16,41	3,412,609	78/351,114	15-Apr-2008
	of America					
Rhino Entertainment	United States	KID RHINO	9	3,157,928	78/748,488	17-Oct-2006
			_			

23763224v9

				Registration		
OWNER	Country	Trademark	Class	No:	Application	Reg. Date:
Company	of America	11 auchai K	Class	1.00	Application	Reg. Date.
Rhino Entertainment	United States	KID RHINO	9	3,437,902	79/749 202	27 Mars 2009
Company	of America	KID KHINO	9	3,437,902	78/748,392	27-May-2008
LAVA TM HOLDING CO.	United States	LAVA	09	2,084,441	74/652,171	29-Jul-1997
	of America	LAVA	09	2,004,441	74/032,171	29-Jul-1997
LLC.	United States	MESA	0	1.642.445	74/051 (00	07 M 1001
Atlantic Recording		MESA	9	1,643,445	74/051,689	07-May-1991
Corporation	of America) (T) (A)		2 222 276	55.0.15.601	22.16 1000
Atlantic Recording	United States	MESA	9	2,233,276	75/247,691	23-May-1999
Corporation	of America					
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	MUSIC FOR THE	09	2,230,315	75/374,243	09-Mar-1999
	of America	KID IN US ALL!				
Nonesuch Records Inc.	United States	N NONESUCH	9	3,313,537	78/535,015	16-Oct-2007
	of America	(Stylized)				
Non-Stop Productions, Inc.	United States	NON STOP and	35,41	3,594,890	77/607,924	24-Mar-2009
	of America	Musical Clef Design				
NONESUCH RECORDS,	United States	NONESUCH	09	1,666,567	74/134,367	03-Dec-1991
INC.	of America					
Warner-Elektra-Atlantic	United States	PLATINUM PLUS	9	2,327,171	75/379,958	07-Mar-2000
Corporation	of America	CERTIFIED				
Warner-Elektra-Atlantic	United States	PLATINUM PLUS	9	2,358,136	75/379,957	13-Jun-2000
Corporation	of America	CERTIFIED &		2,000,100	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10 000 2000
Corporation		DEVICE				
WARNER BROS. RECORDS	United States	REPRISE	09	1,175,896	73/213,460	03-Nov-1981
INC.	of America	KEIKISE	0,5	1,175,050	757215,400	05 1107 1501
Warner Bros. Records Inc.	United States	REPRISE & :R	9	1,734,455	74/134577	24-Nov-1992
warner Bros. Records Inc.	of America	LOGO	-	1,754,455	74/134377	24-1101-1992
Restless Acquisition Corp.	United States	RESTLESS	9	2,311,746	75/622,618	25-Jan-2000
	of America	1	9	2,311,740	73/022,018	23-Jan-2000
(Rykodisc)		BRAND & Design	9	1 446 100	72/622 700	07.1.1.1007
Restless Acquisition Corp.	United States	RESTLESS	9	1,446,189	73/632,789	07-Jul-1987
(Rykodisc)	of America	RECORDS (Words)	00	1.002.542	74/221 002	00.16 1005
WARNER BROS. RECORDS	United States	REVOLUTION	09	1,893,542	74/221,882	09-May-1995
INC.	of America					
Rhino Entertainment	United States	RHINO	9	1,967,102	74/693,974	09-Apr-1996
Company	of America					
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	RHINO	41	2,240,911	74/693,972	20-Apr-1999
	of America					
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	RHINO & DESIGN	09	1,967,101	74/693,973	09-Apr-1996
	of America					
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	RHINO & DESIGN	16	1,971,491	74/694,022	30-Apr-1996
	of America					
Rhino Entertainment	United States	RHINO & DESIGN	9,35,38,41	3,435,762	77/305,850	27-May-2008
Company	of America					
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	RHINO MOVIE	41	2,251,303	75/456,964	08-Jun-1999
	of America	MUSIC & DESIGN	-			
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States	RHINO WORD	09	1,695,833	74/112,606	23-Jun-1992
	of America	BEAT & DESIGN		1,050,055	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	25 5611 1552
Warner Music Inc.	United States	RING IT LOUD	9,41		78/883,304	
warner wusie me.	of America	KING IT LOOD	7,71		70/005,504	
Warner Music Inc.		ROCK & ROLL	9,41		78/903,905	1
wanter wruste file.	United States	PINBALL	7,41		70/903,903	
Dada dia Tan	of America			1.501.600	72/601-070	24 I 1000
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	RYKO & Design	9	1,521,609	73/691,979	24-Jan-1989
D 1 1' T	of America	DAMO 0 D		1.700.253	74400 456	14 7 1 1002
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	RYKO & Design	9	1,700,253	74/108,456	14-Jul-1992
	of America					
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States	RYKO (Word)	9	1,711,260	74/108,461	01-Sep-1992
						i
	of America					
Rykodisc, Inc.	of America United States of America	RYKODISC (Word)	9	1,521,608	73/691,978	24-Jan-1989

23763224v9

				Registration		
OWNER	Country	Trademark	Class	No:	Application	Reg. Date:
Rykodisc, Inc.	United States of America	RYKODISC (Word)	9	1,740,989	74/208,995	22-Dec-1992
WBR/SIRE VENTURES INC.	United States of America	SIRE & S DESIGN	09	1,803,119	74/298,917	09-Nov-1993
WEA International Inc.	United States of America	SONGS YOU KNOW	9,41	3,404,179	77/045,954	01-Apr-2008
Warner Bros. Records Inc.	United States of America	STUDIOTRACKS	9	1,713,305	74/223,665	08-Sep-1992
Warner Music Inc.	United States of America	THE BIZ	41	3,116,342	78/548,101	08-Jul-2006
Rhino Entertainment Company	United States of America	THE FAMILY DOG PRESENTS and Design	41	2,103,017	75/136,977	07-Oct-1997
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States of America	THE MONKEES	16	0,847,385	72/241,935	09-Apr-1968
RHINO ENTERTAINMENT	United States of America	THE MONKEES	41	0,848,385	72/259,379	30-Apr-1968
Rhino Entertainment Company	United States of America	THE MONKEES	9	3,453,505	77/322,730	24-Jun-2008
Warner Music Inc.	United States of America	UPPED	35,38, 41		77/502,174	
Atlantic Recording Corporation	United States of America	VIVA LA ROCK	35	3,414,342	77/246,800	22-Apr-2008
WARNER BROS. RECORDS INC.	United States of America	WA DESIGN	09	1,713,160	74/129,726	08-Sep-1992
WARNER BROS. RECORDS INC.	United States of America	WARNER ALLIANCE	09	1,713,161	74/129,727	08-Sep-1992
WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC.	United States of America	WARNER CHAPPELL	16	1,985,376	74/674,144	09-Jul-1996
WEA INTERNATIONAL INC.	United States of America	WEA LOGO	09	1,301,320	73/408,557	23-Oct-1984
Warner Music Latina Inc.	United States of America	WEACARIBE (Special Form)	9	2,215,204	75/228,592	29-Dec-1998
Warner Music Nashville LLC	United States of America	6P	9	3,904,230	85/051455	11-Jan-2011
Elektra Entertainment Group Inc.	United States of America	ELEKTRA	9, 35, 41, 42		85/069690	
Chappell Production Music, Inc.	United States of America	615 MUSIC	41	3,898,916	77/895577	04-Jan-2011
Chappell Production Music, Inc.	United States of America	615 MUSIC and design	41	3,898,917	77/895583	04-Jan-2011
East West Records LLC	United States of America	ILG	9, 41	3,855,840	77/850872	05-Oct-2010
Warner-Elektra-Atlantic Corporation	United States of America	MVI MUSIC VIDEO INTERACTIVE and design	9, 35, 41	3,680,230	77/146407	08-Sep-2009
Warner-Elektra-Atlantic Corporation	United States of America	SOUNDSCREEN DESIGN	35	3,780,651	77/819100	27-Apr-2010
Warner-Elektra-Atlantic Corporation	United States of America	SOUNDSCREEN DESIGN	42	3,753,734	77/612226	02-Mar-2010
Asylum Records LLC	United States of America	TURNT-UP	41, 45	3,834,071	77/850814	17-Aug-2010
Warner Music Latina Inc.	United States of America	WAPPO	35	3,690,112	77/409624	29-Sep-2009

(continued on following pages)

Mark	Owner	App/Reg No.	Old Status	Updated Status
GROOVE ADDICTS	Warner/Chappell Production	3,355,839	Not previously reported	Registered
	Music, Inc.			
GROOVE ADDICTS	Warner/Chappell Production	3,358,922	Not previously reported	Registered
(Stylized)	Music, Inc.			
Miscellaneous Design (Design	Warner/Chappell Production	3,359,281	Not previously reported	Registered
of Human Mouths – Groove	Music, Inc.			
Addicts Logo)				
WHO DID THAT MUSIC?	Warner/Chappell Production	3,359,277	Not previously reported	Registered
	Music, Inc.			
WHO DID THAT MUSIC	Warner/Chappell Production	3,359,279	Not previously reported	Registered
(Stylized)	Music, Inc.			

458946.1

Mark	Owner	App/Reg. No.	Status	
ATLANTIC (Stylized)	Atlantic Recording Corporation	77/391,088	Pending - Use 1(a)	
FUELED BY RAMEN and Design	Fueled by Ramen LLC	77/735,721	Pending - Use 1(a)	
MUSIC VIDEO INTERACTIVE	Warner-Elektra- Atlantic Corporation	3,621,118	Registered	
WEA B2B BUSINESS SOLUTIONS SITE WEA International Inc.		2,260,804	Registered	

439698.1

Mark	Owner	Application/ Registration No.	Old Status/[Notes]	New Status
SONG STREET RECORDS	Warner/Chappell Production Music, Inc.	Reg. 4016557	Pending - Intent to Use	Registered
THE MONKEES	Rhino Entertainment	App. 85455437	Not Yet Filed	Pending - Use
THE MONKEES	Rhino Entertainment		Not Yet Filed	Pending - Intent to Use

Mark	Owner	Application/ Registration No.	Old Status/[Notes]	New Status
SONG STREET RECORDS (and design)	Warner/Chappell Production Music, Inc.	Reg. 4016574	Pending – Intent to Use	Registered
FAMILY DOG	Rhino Entertainment	Reg. 4063593	Pending	Registered

505164,3

RECORDED: 11/01/2012